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For Reg AC certification and other important disclosures see Slide 19.
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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Vaccination Progress at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health, CDC 

Cumulative Vaccines Administered as % State Population

Implied Weekly Vaccines Administered as % State Population

Daily Vaccines Administered

Cumulative Vaccines Administered



2/25/2021 4

#3: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 2/25

7D

Delta 2/25

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 68,793 +5,482 200 +17 47 -76% -9,631 -2.2%

United States (ex-CA)88% 63,490 +6,090 209 +21 48 -1 0 #DIV/0!

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 2/25

7D

Delta 2/25

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 68,793 +5,482 200 +17 47 -76% -9,631 -2.2%

United States (ex-CA)88% 63,490 +6,090 209 +21 48 -1 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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#4: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 New York 5.9% 8.1% 8,746 +1,952 370 +33 47 -60% -731 (1.4%)

2 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 6,640 +1,523 301 +10 48 -66% -410 (1.0%)

3 California 11.9% 14.6% 4,965 -608 116 -14 46 -91% -2,046 (5.3%)

4 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 4,912 +2,222 201 +102 49 -73% -1,150 (3.8%)

5 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 3,351 -565 261 -27 47 -74% -394 (2.0%)

6 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 2,987 +382 301 -48 47 -56% -295 (1.7%)

7 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 2,409 +127 200 +26 77 -80% -254 (1.7%)

8 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 2,356 -989 208 -30 82 -78% -162 (1.0%)

9 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 2,139 -99 204 +7 46 -76% -534 (3.9%)

10 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 2,108 +68 263 +40 47 -76% -176 (1.5%)

11 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 2,036 -268 223 -25 38 -76% -340 (2.6%)

12 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 1,994 +996 237 +103 69 -84% -111 (1.2%)

13 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 1,884 -82 147 +12 104 -86% -192 (1.5%)

14 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 1,443 +486 315 +76 48 -72% -92 (1.0%)

15 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 1,388 +500 132 +45 99 -85% -56 (0.8%)

16 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 1,265 -831 235 -47 46 -82% -198 (1.8%)

17 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 1,146 +528 194 +8 46 -86% -214 (3.8%)

18 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 1,119 -122 196 +20 96 -81% -50 (0.7%)

19 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 1,084 +327 137 +10 82 -88% -77 (1.1%)

20 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 986 +73 132 +7 87 -91% -22 (0.4%)

21 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 976 -10 138 +13 46 -77% -96 (1.7%)

22 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 975 +428 358 +202 43 -74% -83 (1.1%)

23 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 939 -204 157 -7 53 -91% -438 (4.1%)

24 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 920 +786 217 +43 47 -78% -31 (0.9%)

25 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 890 -308 244 +56 49 -76% -281 (4.2%)

26 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 840 +107 123 +8 104 -90% -36 (0.8%)

27 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 832 -319 245 -29 48 -81% -43 (0.9%)

28 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 779 -53 219 +116 49 -81% -144 (2.5%)

29 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 727 +9 94 -4 103 -88% -79 (2.2%)

30 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 574 +433 160 +89 46 -80% -103 (4.5%)

31 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 571 +83 161 +37 47 -83% -166 (6.0%)

32 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 492 +36 112 +14 81 -73% -29 (1.0%)

33 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 473 -43 138 +3 104 -89% -25 (0.9%)

34 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 467 +48 379 +42 82 -76% -17 (0.7%)

35 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 431 +76 178 +16 53 -83% -19 (0.9%)

36 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 324 +28 183 +60 98 -87% -28 (1.4%)

37 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 310 -124 221 -117 52 -73% -29 (1.3%)

38 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 306 +20 189 -27 77 -84% -21 (1.1%)

39 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 299 -108 168 +13 97 -89% -39 (1.7%)

40 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 295 +24 243 +34 47 -74% -33 (1.7%)

41 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 217 -1 130 +27 41 -79% -22 (2.1%)

42 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 214 +133 174 -54 98 -90% -11 (1.6%)

43 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 203 +3 198 +23 102 -85% -34 (2.5%)

44 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 179 +58 173 +32 46 -65% -6 (0.7%)

45 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 156 -30 237 +51 103 -89% 8 0.7%

46 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 150 -60 173 -159 82 -84% 8 0.9%

47 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 90 -43 135 -36 103 -94% -6 (1.0%)

48 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 85 +27 25 -40 68 -93% -49 (5.6%)

49 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 72 -81 124 -29 47 -63% -12 (1.7%)

50 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 38 -27 32 +6 180 -85% -5 (1.4%)

51 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 10 -3 137 +87 188 -68% 0 0.0%

52 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 1 -1 6 -6 107 -99% -2 (8.0%)

53 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 0 -1,022 56 -91 92 -90% -170 (4.4%)

54 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 -6 121 -100% 0 0.0%

55 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 0 +0 128 -17 92 -92% -86 (2.1%)

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 0 0% 0
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#5: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases
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#6: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 2/25)

Sorted

Peak Date 2/25/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/9/21 47 -76% 100%

States:
U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 188 -68% 0.0%

Hawaii 8/29/20 180 -85% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/27/20 121 -100% 0.0%

Guam 11/10/20 107 -99% 0.0%

Wisconsin 11/13/20 104 -90% 1.8%

Illinois 11/13/20 104 -86% 3.8%

Iowa 11/13/20 104 -89% 1.0%

South Dakota 11/14/20 103 -89% 0.3%

North Dakota 11/14/20 103 -94% 0.2%

Missouri 11/14/20 103 -88% 1.8%

Montana 11/15/20 102 -85% 0.3%

Michigan 11/18/20 99 -85% 3.0%

Wyoming 11/19/20 98 -90% 0.2%

Nebraska 11/19/20 98 -87% 0.6%

New Mexico 11/20/20 97 -89% 0.6%

Colorado 11/21/20 96 -81% 1.7%

Washington 11/25/20 92 -90% 2.3%

Kansas 11/25/20 92 -92% 0.9%

Minnesota 11/30/20 87 -91% 1.7%

Rhode Island 12/5/20 82 -76% 0.3%

Pennsylvania 12/5/20 82 -78% 3.9%

Indiana 12/5/20 82 -88% 2.0%

Alaska 12/5/20 82 -84% 0.2%

Oregon 12/6/20 81 -73% 1.3%

Ohio 12/10/20 77 -80% 3.5%

Idaho 12/10/20 77 -84% 0.5%

Tennessee 12/18/20 69 -84% 2.1%

Puerto Rico 12/19/20 68 -93% 1.0%

West Virginia 1/3/21 53 -83% 0.5%

Arizona 1/3/21 53 -91% 2.2%

New Hampshire 1/4/21 52 -73% 0.4%

Texas 1/7/21 49 -73% 8.7%

Louisiana 1/7/21 49 -81% 1.4%

Alabama 1/7/21 49 -76% 1.5%

Utah 1/8/21 48 -81% 1.0%

Kentucky 1/8/21 48 -72% 1.3%

Florida 1/8/21 48 -66% 6.5%

Vermont 1/9/21 47 -63% 0.2%

New York 1/9/21 47 -60% 5.9%

Nevada 1/9/21 47 -83% 0.9%

New Jersey 1/9/21 47 -56% 2.7%

North Carolina 1/9/21 47 -74% 3.2%

Mississippi 1/9/21 47 -78% 0.9%

Massachusetts 1/9/21 47 -76% 2.1%

Delaware 1/9/21 47 -74% 0.3%

South Carolina 1/10/21 46 -82% 1.6%

Oklahoma 1/10/21 46 -86% 1.2%

Maryland 1/10/21 46 -77% 1.8%

Georgia 1/10/21 46 -76% 3.2%

District of Columbia 1/10/21 46 -65% 0.2%

California 1/10/21 46 -91% 11.9%

Arkansas 1/10/21 46 -80% 0.9%

Connecticut 1/13/21 43 -74% 1.1%

Maine 1/15/21 41 -79% 0.4%

Virginia 1/18/21 38 -76% 2.6%

Sorted

Peak Date 2/25/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/9/21 47 -76% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#7: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

2/18/21 2/23/21 2/24/21 2/25/21 vs 7D ago

United States 63,311 60,824 67,680 68,793 +5,482

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

2/18/21 2/23/21 2/24/21 2/25/21 vs 7D ago

United States 63,311 60,824 67,680 68,793 +5,482

States:

New York 6,794 6,654 6,189 8,746 <--higher

Florida 5,117 5,610 7,128 6,640 <--higher

California 5,573 3,447 5,303 4,965

Texas 2,690 7,556 4,991 4,912 <--higher

North Carolina 3,916 1,514 3,346 3,351  

New Jersey 2,605 2,484 2,558 2,987

Ohio 2,282 2,775 1,842 2,409

Pennsylvania 3,345 2,830 2,786 2,356

Georgia 2,238 2,297 2,057 2,139

Massachusetts 2,040 1,237 2,102 2,108

Virginia 2,304 1,769 1,907 2,036

Tennessee 998 1,226 1,631 1,994 <--higher

Illinois 1,966 1,665 2,022 1,884

Kentucky 957 1,487 1,294 1,443 <--higher

Michigan 888 1,316 1,245 1,388 <--higher

South Carolina 2,096 986 1,372 1,265

Oklahoma 618 359 798 1,146 <--higher

Colorado 1,241 1,096 1,168 1,119

Indiana 757 679 1,006 1,084 <--higher

Minnesota 913 500 754 986

Maryland 986 662 862 976

Connecticut 547 1,357 1,493 975 <--higher

Arizona 1,143 1,184 1,310 939

Mississippi 134 348 669 920 <--higher

Alabama 1,198 1,453 1,247 890

Wisconsin 733 566 747 840

Utah 1,151 716 812 832

Louisiana 832 1,393 879 779

Missouri 718 443 560 727

Arkansas 141 419 459 574 <--higher

Nevada 488 398 516 571

Oregon 456 511 417 492

Iowa 516 241 589 473

Rhode Island 419 282 456 467

West Virginia 355 285 243 431 <--higher

Nebraska 296 357 380 324

New Hampshire 434 258 335 310

Idaho 286 282 423 306

New Mexico 407 312 446 299

Delaware 271 138 278 295

Maine 218 142 164 217

Wyoming 81 44 44 214 <--higher

Montana 200 230 202 203

District of Columbia 121 89 99 179 <--higher

South Dakota 186 212 262 156

Alaska 210 53 176 150

North Dakota 133 104 115 90

Puerto Rico 58 136 18 85 <--higher

Vermont 153 83 77 72

Hawaii 65 47 50 38

U.S. Virgin Islands 13 10 24 10

Guam 2 0 2 1

Washington 1,022 582 705 0

Northern Mariana Islands 0 0 0 0

Kansas 0 0 1,122 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#8: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#10: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#11: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#13: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: Daily New Deaths by States… 

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#17: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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